## 5.01 Resolution for designation of written building permit fee schedule.

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Cicero Outagamie County

The Town Board of the Town of Cicero, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, by this resolution, adopted by a majority of the town board on a roll call vote with a quorum present and voting and proper notice having been given, resolves and orders as follows:

The following is designated the written building permit fee schedule for the Town of Cicero, to allow the town to charge owners of real property in the town a fee for the cost of building permits and building inspections to property in the town:

NEW HOUSES UP TO		ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING HOUSES	
2500 SF.		ADDITIONS/ EXTENSIVE	\$100
		REMODEL	Ψ100
Ingraction Eco	\$700	Administration Fee	\$40
Inspection Fee	\$35	Erosion Control when required	\$50
UDC Stamp	\$53 \$50	-	\$50 \$50
Erosion Control Permit Address	\$50 \$60	New Electric Service when required	\$50
	\$50 \$50	MISCELLANEOUS: Individual	
Driveway Permit Administration Fee			\$50
Total Cost	\$40 <b>\$935</b>	Plumbing Electrical	\$50 \$50
Total Cost	2933	HVAC	\$50 \$50
NEW HOUSES FROM			\$50 \$50
NEW HOUSES FROM		Construction	\$30
2500 TO 3500 SF		D - i	\$50
Ι Γ	0,000	Reinspections	\$30
Inspection Fee	\$800	CONDUCTAL DISTURBANCE	
UDC Stamp	\$35	COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS	<b>ተ</b>
Erosion Control Permit	\$50	Minimum Fee	\$200
Address	\$60	New & Additions Per Square Foot	\$0.22
Driveway Permit	\$50	•	
Administration Fee	\$40		
Total Cost	\$1,035		
NEW HOUSES FROM 3500 & UP SF		ALL REINSPECTIONS	\$50
Inspection Fee	\$900		
UDC Stamp	\$35		
Erosion Control Permit	\$50		
Address	\$60		
Driveway Permit	\$50		
Administration Fee	\$40		
<b>Total Cost</b>	\$1,135		

## MULTI-FAMILY CONSTRUCTION

Inspection Fee Duplex	\$700
UDC Stamp	\$35
Erosion Control Permit	\$50
Address	\$60
Driveway Permit	\$50
Administration Fee	\$40
Total Cost	\$895
MULTI-FAMILY	
CONSTRUCTION	
Park Fee	\$300
Inspection Fee Per Unit	\$400

Address \$60
Driveway Permit \$50
Administration Fee \$40

The town clerk shall properly post or publish this resolution as required under s. , Wis. stats.

\$50

Adopted this 8th day of April, 2010

Chairman, Steve Hackl

**Erosion Control Permit** 

Supervisor, Thomas Oskey

Supervisor, Thomas Wagner

Clerk, Michelle Burton